ETA 24/0268 - v01 of 14-06-2024    page 1 of 4
Kiwa Nederland B.V.
Sir Winston Churchilllaan 273
NL-2288 EA Rijswijk
Postbus 70
NL-2280 AB Rijswijk
Tel.: +31 (0)88 998 44 00
Fax: +31 (0)88 998 44 20

Tabel A 1 Dimensions
Model
Nominal diameter
of reinforcing bar
Thread
Head dimension (mm)
Ø
(mm)
Thread
size
OD1 T2
YH
min
YH
max
REALC16 16 Rolled thread M17x1.75 52 21 21 22
REALC20 20 Rolled thread M21x2.0 65 26 26 27
REALC25 25 Rolled thread M26x2.5 80 30 30 31
REALC32 32 Rolled thread M33x3.0 105 40 40 41
REALC40 40 Rolled thread M41x3.0 130 47 47 48
1Given OD dimensions are to be regarded as target sizes.
2Given T dimensions are to be regarded as minimum sizes.